ORDERING INFORMATION
CM-SD-40/V/T/M
Board Version (V):
1 = 8 S/D or R/D input channels, 16 bit resolution, full isolation
 > 1000 Vp., Built-In-Test capability.
2 = 16 S/D or R/D input channels, 16 bit resolution, full isolation
 > 1000 Vp., Built-In-Test capability.
CM-DS-40/V/T/M
Board Version (V):
1 = 4 D/S or D/R output channels, 16 bit resolution, full
 isolation > 1000 Vp., no Built-In-Test capability.
2 = 8 D/S or D/R output channels, 16 bit resolution, full
 isolation > 1000 Vp., no Built-In-Test capability.
3 = 4 D/S or D/R output channels, 16 bit resolution, full
 isolation > 1000 Vp., BIT capability through Multiplexer.
4 = 8 D/S or D/R output channels, 16 bit resolution, full
 isolation > 1000 Vp., BIT capability through Multiplexer.
5 = 4 D/S or D/R output channels, 16 bit resolution, full
 isolation > 1000 Vp., Dual Built-In-Test capability
 through Multiplexer and Relays module.
6 = 8 D/S or D/R output channels, 16 bit resolution, full
 isolation > 1000 Vp., Dual Built-In-Test capability
 through Multiplexer and Relays module.
Board Temperature Range (T):
I =  Industrial range (-20 to +70 ºC operating). Only available with fiberglass PCB.
R+ =  Military Rugged+ range (-40 to +85 ºC operating). Only available with conduction cooled PCB.
883 =  Full Military 883 range (-50 to +90 ºC operating). Only available with conduction cooled PCB.
IMPORTANT
CM-SDS-40/V/T/M
Board Version (V):
1 = 4 SR/D input channels, 16 bit resolution, full isolation
 > 1000 Vp.
2 = 4 D/SR output channels, 16 bit resolution, full isolation
 > 1000 Vp.
3 = 4 SR/D input plus 4 D/SR output channels, 16 bit
 resolution, full isolation > 1000 Vp., BIT capability.
Computer
European Headquarters:
Edificio Congresos, 3-14.
C/ Alcalde Luis Uruñuela s/n.
41020 Sevilla (SPAIN)
Tel: +34 954253116
Fax: +34 954253119
WebSite: www.cmcomputer.com
E-mail: cm@cmcomputer.com
For more extensive information, contact CM Computer or your representative.
Your local representative:
PCB Mechanical Version (M):
A = IEC 297 Standard Mechanics with front panel. J2 and front panel I/O connectors.
B = IEEE P1101.2 Military Mechanics with wedge-locks and dummy front panel. J2 I/O connector.
DOCUMENTATION
LEVEL 1, CM-XXX-40 MAP: User´s manual. Module hardware functional description oriented toward software development.
LEVEL 2, CM-XXX-40 MMT: Maintenance manual. Extended description intended for failure location in the module.
SOFTWARE SUPPORT
Wind River System VxWorks Tornado: All modules are supported by VxWorks Tornado.
This Operating System is ideal for developing real time software in UNIX environments.

Weight:  550 gr. (I version),
 640 gr. (R+ & 883 version).
ORDERING INFORMATION
CM-SD-40/V/T/M
Board Version (V):
1 = 8 S/D or R/D input channels, 16 bit resolution, full isolation
 > 1000 Vp., Built-In-Test capability.
2 = 16 S/D or R/D input channels, 16 bit resolution, full isolation
 > 1000 Vp., Built-In-Test capability.
CM-DS-40/V/T/M
Board Version (V):
1 = 4 D/S or D/R output channels, 16 bit resolution, full
 isolation > 1000 Vp., no Built-In-Test capability.
2 = 8 D/S or D/R output channels, 16 bit resolution, full
 isolation > 1000 Vp., no Built-In-Test capability.
3 = 4 D/S or D/R output channels, 16 bit resolution, full
 isolation > 1000 Vp., BIT capability through Multiplexer.
4 = 8 D/S or D/R output channels, 16 bit resolution, full
 isolation > 1000 Vp., BIT capability through Multiplexer.
5 = 4 D/S or D/R output channels, 16 bit resolution, full
 isolation > 1000 Vp., Dual Built-In-Test capability
 through Multiplexer and Relays module.
6 = 8 D/S or D/R output channels, 16 bit resolution, full
 isolation > 1000 Vp., Dual Built-In-Test capability
 through Multiplexer and Relays module.
Board Temperature Range (T):
I =  Industrial range (-20 to +70 ºC operating). Only available with fiberglass PCB.
R+ =  Military Rugged+ range (-40 to +85 ºC operating). Only available with conduction cooled PCB.
883 =  Full Military 883 range (-50 to +90 ºC operating). Only available with conduction cooled PCB.
IMPORTANT
CM-SDS-40/V/T/M
Board Version (V):
1 = 4 SR/D input channels, 16 bit resolution, full isolation
 > 1000 Vp.
2 = 4 D/SR output channels, 16 bit resolution, full isolation
 > 1000 Vp.
3 = 4 SR/D input plus 4 D/SR output channels, 16 bit
 resolution, full isolation > 1000 Vp., BIT capability.
Computer
European Headquarters:
Edificio Congresos, 3-14.
C/ Alcalde Luis Uruñuela s/n.
41020 Sevilla (SPAIN)
Tel: +34 954253116
Fax: +34 954253119
WebSite: www.cmcomputer.com
E-mail: cm@cmcomputer.com
For more extensive information, contact CM Computer or your representative.
Your local representative:
PCB Mechanical Version (M):
A = IEC 297 Standard Mechanics with front panel. J2 and front panel I/O connectors.
B = IEEE P1101.2 Military Mechanics with wedge-locks and dummy front panel. J2 I/O connector.
DOCUMENTATION
LEVEL 1, CM-XXX-40 MAP: User´s manual. Module hardware functional description oriented toward software development.
LEVEL 2, CM-XXX-40 MMT: Maintenance manual. Extended description intended for failure location in the module.
SOFTWARE SUPPORT
Wind River System VxWorks Tornado: All modules are supported by VxWorks Tornado.
This Operating System is ideal for developing real time software in UNIX environments.

Weight:  550 gr. (I version),
 640 gr. (R+ & 883 version).
ORDERING INFORMATION
CM-SD-40/V/T/M
Board Version (V):
1 = 8 S/D or R/D input channels, 16 bit resolution, full isolation
 > 1000 Vp., Built-In-Test capability.
2 = 16 S/D or R/D input channels, 16 bit resolution, full isolation
 > 1000 Vp., Built-In-Test capability.
CM-DS-40/V/T/M
Board Version (V):
1 = 4 D/S or D/R output channels, 16 bit resolution, full
 isolation > 1000 Vp., no Built-In-Test capability.
2 = 8 D/S or D/R output channels, 16 bit resolution, full
 isolation > 1000 Vp., no Built-In-Test capability.
3 = 4 D/S or D/R output channels, 16 bit resolution, full
 isolation > 1000 Vp., BIT capability through Multiplexer.
4 = 8 D/S or D/R output channels, 16 bit resolution, full
 isolation > 1000 Vp., BIT capability through Multiplexer.
5 = 4 D/S or D/R output channels, 16 bit resolution, full
 isolation > 1000 Vp., Dual Built-In-Test capability
 through Multiplexer and Relays module.
6 = 8 D/S or D/R output channels, 16 bit resolution, full
 isolation > 1000 Vp., Dual Built-In-Test capability
 through Multiplexer and Relays module.
Board Temperature Range (T):
I =  Industrial range (-20 to +70 ºC operating). Only available with fiberglass PCB.
R+ =  Military Rugged+ range (-40 to +85 ºC operating). Only available with conduction cooled PCB.
883 =  Full Military 883 range (-50 to +90 ºC operating). Only available with conduction cooled PCB.
IMPORTANT
CM-SDS-40/V/T/M
Board Version (V):
1 = 4 SR/D input channels, 16 bit resolution, full isolation
 > 1000 Vp.
2 = 4 D/SR output channels, 16 bit resolution, full isolation
 > 1000 Vp.
3 = 4 SR/D input plus 4 D/SR output channels, 16 bit
 resolution, full isolation > 1000 Vp., BIT capability.
Computer
European Headquarters:
Edificio Congresos, 3-14.
C/ Alcalde Luis Uruñuela s/n.
41020 Sevilla (SPAIN)
Tel: +34 954253116
Fax: +34 954253119
WebSite: www.cmcomputer.com
E-mail: cm@cmcomputer.com
For more extensive information, contact CM Computer or your representative.
Your local representative:
PCB Mechanical Version (M):
A = IEC 297 Standard Mechanics with front panel. J2 and front panel I/O connectors.
B = IEEE P1101.2 Military Mechanics with wedge-locks and dummy front panel. J2 I/O connector.
DOCUMENTATION
LEVEL 1, CM-XXX-40 MAP: User´s manual. Module hardware functional description oriented toward software development.
LEVEL 2, CM-XXX-40 MMT: Maintenance manual. Extended description intended for failure location in the module.
SOFTWARE SUPPORT
Wind River System VxWorks Tornado: All modules are supported by VxWorks Tornado.
This Operating System is ideal for developing real time software in UNIX environments.

BUILT-IN-TEST DIAGRAM
CM-SDS-40
ORDERING INFORMATION
CM-SD-40/V/T/M
Board Version (V):
1 = 8 S/D or R/D input channels, 16 bit resolution, full isolation
 > 1000 Vp., Built-In-Test capability.
2 = 16 S/D or R/D input channels, 16 bit resolution, full isolation
 > 1000 Vp., Built-In-Test capability.
CM-DS-40/V/T/M
Board Version (V):
1 = 4 D/S or D/R output channels, 16 bit resolution, full
 isolation > 1000 Vp., no Built-In-Test capability.
2 = 8 D/S or D/R output channels, 16 bit resolution, full
 isolation > 1000 Vp., no Built-In-Test capability.
3 = 4 D/S or D/R output channels, 16 bit resolution, full
 isolation > 1000 Vp., BIT capability through Multiplexer.
4 = 8 D/S or D/R output channels, 16 bit resolution, full
 isolation > 1000 Vp., BIT capability through Multiplexer.
5 = 4 D/S or D/R output channels, 16 bit resolution, full
 isolation > 1000 Vp., Dual Built-In-Test capability
 through Multiplexer and Relays module.
6 = 8 D/S or D/R output channels, 16 bit resolution, full
 isolation > 1000 Vp., Dual Built-In-Test capability
 through Multiplexer and Relays module.
Board Temperature Range (T):
I =  Industrial range (-20 to +70 ºC operating). Only available with fiberglass PCB.
R+ =  Military Rugged+ range (-40 to +85 ºC operating). Only available with conduction cooled PCB.
883 =  Full Military 883 range (-50 to +90 ºC operating). Only available with conduction cooled PCB.
IMPORTANT
CM-SDS-40/V/T/M
Board Version (V):
1 = 4 SR/D input channels, 16 bit resolution, full isolation
 > 1000 Vp.
2 = 4 D/SR output channels, 16 bit resolution, full isolation
 > 1000 Vp.
3 = 4 SR/D input plus 4 D/SR output channels, 16 bit
 resolution, full isolation > 1000 Vp., BIT capability.
Computer
European Headquarters:
Edificio Congresos, 3-14.
C/ Alcalde Luis Uruñuela s/n.
41020 Sevilla (SPAIN)
Tel: +34 954253116
Fax: +34 954253119
WebSite: www.cmcomputer.com
E-mail: cm@cmcomputer.com
For more extensive information, contact CM Computer or your representative.
Your local representative:
PCB Mechanical Version (M):
A = IEC 297 Standard Mechanics with front panel. J2 and front panel I/O connectors.
B = IEEE P1101.2 Military Mechanics with wedge-locks and dummy front panel. J2 I/O connector.
DOCUMENTATION
LEVEL 1, CM-XXX-40 MAP: User´s manual. Module hardware functional description oriented toward software development.
LEVEL 2, CM-XXX-40 MMT: Maintenance manual. Extended description intended for failure location in the module.
SOFTWARE SUPPORT
Wind River System VxWorks Tornado: All modules are supported by VxWorks Tornado.
This Operating System is ideal for developing real time software in UNIX environments.